Health product recall

CA-N95 Flat Fold Respirator

Last updated

Summary

Product
CA-N95 Flat Fold Respirator
Issue
Medical devices » Performance issue
COVID
What to do

Stop using products with the affected lot numbers and contact the retailer where you purchased the product.

Affected products

Affected Products

Lot or serial number

Model or catalog number

CA-N95 FLAT FOLD RESPIRATOR

BC11D11318
BC11D11418
BC11D11518
BC11D11L18
BC11D11M18
BC11D11N18
BC11D11R18
BC11D11S18
BC11D11T18

FF-BLK-L

Issue

These products are being recalled because of a potential leak due to a weak seam at the upper middle seam near the nose wire. Not all of the products are affected, but to ERR on the side of caution all masks that were produced between July 21, 2021 and August 5, 2021 with the identified lot numbers are being recalled.

Recall start date: 2021-10-06

Additional information

Details
Original published date: 2021-11-26
Alert / recall type
Health product recall
Category
Health product » Medical device » General and plastic surgery
Companies

CANADA MASQ CORPORATION

10 BRODIE DRIVE, UNIT 4,

RICHMOND HILL, ON, L4B 3K8

CANADA


 

Published by
Health Canada
Audience
General public
Retail
Recall class
Type II
Identification number
RA-63650